
Steubenville High School
420 N 4Th St    Steubenville, OH  43952
School Phone: 740-282-9741      Fax: 740-282-1018      Email: jarlesic@rollred.org

Superintendent
Melinda Young

Principal
Ted Gorman

Athletic Director
John Arlesic

Athletic Director
John Arlesic

Varsity Baseball (Boys)
Spring 2023-2024

Day Date Opponent Place Depart Time

S Tuesday Mar. 12 Martins Ferry MS/HS Steubenville High School  4:00PM
S Saturday Mar. 16 Barnesville HS Steubenville High School  12:00PM
S Tuesday Mar. 19 Bellaire HS Steubenville High School  4:00PM
Monday Mar. 25 @ Wheeling Park High

School
Wheeling Park High
School

 5:00PM

Tuesday Mar. 26 John Marshall High School Steubenville High School  5:00PM
Thursday Mar. 28 Dover High School Steubenville High School  5:00PM
Monday Apr. 01 Weir High School Steubenville High School  5:00PM
Tuesday Apr. 02 @ St. Clairsville St. Clairsville  5:00PM
Wednesday Apr. 03 East Liverpool High School Steubenville High School  5:00PM
Thursday Apr. 04 @ Harrison Central High

School
Harrison Central High
School

 5:00PM

Friday Apr. 05 East Liverpool High School Steubenville High School  5:00PM
Monday Apr. 08 New Philadelphia HS Steubenville High School  5:00PM
Wednesday Apr. 10 @ Brooke High School Brooke High School  5:00PM
Thursday Apr. 11 Wheeling Park High

School
Steubenville High School  5:00PM

Friday Apr. 12 Indian Valley High School Steubenville High School  5:00PM
Tuesday Apr. 16 Richmond Edison Jr./Sr. HS Steubenville High School  5:00PM
Wednesday Apr. 17 @ Weir High School Weir High School  5:00PM
Thursday Apr. 18 Brooke High School Steubenville High School  5:00PM
Friday Apr. 19 @ Indian Creek High

School
Indian Creek High School  5:00PM

Monday Apr. 22 @ Dover High School Dover High School  5:00PM
Tuesday Apr. 23 @ Indian Valley High

School
Indian Valley High School  5:00PM

Wednesday Apr. 24 Harrison Central High
School

Steubenville High School  5:00PM

Monday Apr. 29 @ New Philadelphia HS New Philadelphia HS  5:00PM
Tuesday Apr. 30 Buckeye Local High School Steubenville High School  5:00PM
Wednesday May. 01 @ John Marshall High

School
John Marshall High School  5:00PM

Thursday May. 02 Indian Creek High School Steubenville High School  5:00PM
Tuesday May. 07 St. Clairsville Steubenville High School  5:00PM
Wednesday May. 08 @ Richmond Edison Jr./Sr.

HS
Richmond Edison Jr./Sr. HS  5:00PM

Thursday May. 09 Steubenville Catholic
Central HS

Steubenville High School  5:00PM
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